Service Heading

Manufacturing services on physical
inputs owned by others

Maintenance and repair services n.i.e.

Transport

Travel

Construction

Insurance and pension services
Financial Services

Charges for the use of intellectual
property n.i.e

Telecommunications, computer, and
information services

Other business services

Personal, cultural, and recreational
services

Government goods and services,
n.i.e.

TOTAL

Source:
ASEAN Secretariat

2011

757.1

124.6

194.2

0.1

238

1,099.9

Note:

1) Based on IMF Balance of Payments Manual, 6th Edition
'-" not available at the time of publication

Table 6.16. Myanmar Imports of Services", 2011-2020

2012

695.1

257.3

3.0

391.6

57

25.8

1,463.5

2013

7221

859.1

115.0

104.1

7.7

364.3

0.1

25.2

2,197.7

2014

75.6

24.5
1,357.0
37.4
92.6
40.0

03

2957

75.7

184.0

7.4

7.8

2,197.9

2015

96.4

42.5
1,403.7
253
38.6
42.2

0.4

272.6

187.9

269.5

16.7

23

2,398.0

2016

200.3

70.9
1,355.1
36.6
235
40.3
65

231.6

200.6

318.6

133

17.8

2,515.0

2017

2.7

64.9
1,510.8
105.0
1133
52.1

3.8

26.4

162.7

7953

24.0

19.7

2,880.8
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2018

23

61.1
1,537.2
88.7
2520
532
2.8

471

181.8

1,106.7

40.7

83.5

3,457.1

2019

0.6

114.9
1,601.2
185.5
125.7
521

7.8

324

260.6

1,137.0

54.6

81.4

3,653.8

(in million US$)
2020

0.9

636
1,448.6
127.6
708
59.3
16.8

57.1

182.0
1,142.3

373

48.4

3,254.7

123



