

**Table 6.16. Myanmar Imports of Services<sup>1)</sup>, 2011-2020**

(in million US\$)

Service Heading	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Manufacturing services on physical inputs owned by others	-	-	722.1	75.6	96.4	200.3	2.7	2.3	0.6	0.9
Maintenance and repair services n.i.e.	-	-	-	24.5	42.5	70.9	64.9	61.1	114.9	63.6
Transport	757.1	695.1	859.1	1,357.0	1,403.7	1,355.1	1,510.8	1,537.2	1,601.2	1,448.6
Travel	124.6	257.3	115.0	37.4	25.3	36.6	105.0	88.7	185.5	127.6
Construction	-	-	-	92.6	38.6	23.5	113.3	252.0	125.7	70.8
Insurance and pension services	-	85.0	104.1	40.0	42.2	40.3	52.1	53.2	52.1	59.3
Financial Services	-	-	-	0.3	0.4	6.5	3.8	2.8	7.8	16.8
Charges for the use of intellectual property n.i.e	-	-	-	295.7	272.6	231.6	26.4	47.1	32.4	57.1
Telecommunications, computer, and information services	-	3.0	7.7	75.7	187.9	200.6	162.7	181.8	260.6	182.0
Other business services	194.2	391.6	364.3	184.0	269.5	318.6	795.3	1,106.7	1,137.0	1,142.3
Personal, cultural, and recreational services	0.1	5.7	0.1	7.4	16.7	13.3	24.0	40.7	54.6	37.3
Government goods and services, n.i.e.	23.8	25.8	25.2	7.8	2.3	17.8	19.7	83.5	81.4	48.4
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1,099.9</b>	<b>1,463.5</b>	<b>2,197.7</b>	<b>2,197.9</b>	<b>2,398.0</b>	<b>2,515.0</b>	<b>2,880.8</b>	<b>3,457.1</b>	<b>3,653.8</b>	<b>3,254.7</b>

Source:  
ASEAN Secretariat

Note:  
1) Based on IMF Balance of Payments Manual, 6<sup>th</sup> Edition  
'-' not available at the time of publication